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Department     : Navy 
Scenario File  : \\server1\public\CR_COBRA_Review\IND\DON-0172\DON-0172-050401-11.06.44.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: DON-0172 Realign NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach det Concord; close Inland area of NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach 
det Concord 
Std Fctrs File : C:\WINNT\Profiles\cobra-ind\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
Starting Year  : 2006 
Final Year     : 2006 
Payback Year   : 2007  (1 Year) 
 
NPV in 2025($K):    -199,724 
1-Time Cost($K):      13,952 
 
Net Costs in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 
               2006         2007         2008         2009         2010         2011        Total       Beyond 
               ----         ----         ----         ----         ----         ----        -----       ------ 
MilCon        3,940        1,551        1,551        1,551        1,551            0       10,144            0 
Person            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
Overhd       -2,590       -5,321       -8,053      -10,784      -13,516      -16,282      -56,547      -16,390 
Moving            0            0            0            0          100            0          100            0 
Missio            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
Other             0            0          500            0        2,558            0        3,058            0 
 
TOTAL         1,350       -3,770       -6,002       -9,233       -9,307      -16,282      -43,244      -16,390 
 
               2006         2007         2008         2009         2010         2011        Total 
               ----         ----         ----         ----         ----         ----        ----- 
POSITIONS ELIMINATED 
  Off             0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
  Enl             0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
  Civ             0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
  TOT             0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
 
POSITIONS REALIGNED 
  Off             0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
  Enl             0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
  Stu             0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
  Civ             0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
  TOT             0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
 
Summary: 
-------- 
This .cbr file created by COBRA Utility version 1.2. 



                          COBRA REALIGNMENT SUMMARY REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 2/2 
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Department     : Navy 
Scenario File  : \\server1\public\CR_COBRA_Review\IND\DON-0172\DON-0172-050401-11.06.44.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: DON-0172 Realign NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach det Concord; close Inland area of NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach 
det Concord 
Std Fctrs File : C:\WINNT\Profiles\cobra-ind\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
Costs in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 
               2006         2007         2008         2009         2010         2011        Total       Beyond 
               ----         ----         ----         ----         ----         ----        -----       ------ 
MilCon        3,940        1,551        1,551        1,551        1,551            0       10,144            0 
Person            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
Overhd          174          208          241          274          307          307        1,511          199 
Moving            0            0            0            0          100            0          100            0 
Missio            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
Other             0            0          500            0        2,558            0        3,058            0 
 
TOTAL         4,114        1,759        2,292        1,825        4,516          307       14,813          199 
 
Savings in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 
               2006         2007         2008         2009         2010         2011        Total       Beyond 
               ----         ----         ----         ----         ----         ----        -----       ------ 
MilCon            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
Person            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
Overhd        2,764        5,529        8,294       11,058       13,823       16,589       58,058       16,589 
Moving            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
Missio            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
Other             0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
 
TOTAL         2,764        5,529        8,294       11,058       13,823       16,589       58,058       16,589 



          TOTAL COBRA ONE-TIME COST REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 1/2 
     Data As Of 4/5/2005 2:32:07 PM, Report Created 4/22/2005 12:52:28 PM 
 
Department     : Navy 
Scenario File  : \\server1\public\CR_COBRA_Review\IND\DON-0172\DON-0172-050401-11.06.44.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: DON-0172 Realign NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach det Concord; close Inland area of NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach 
det Concord 
Std Fctrs File : C:\WINNT\Profiles\cobra-ind\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
(All values in 2005 Constant Dollars) 
 
Category                                                  Cost       Sub-Total 
--------                                                  ----       --------- 
Construction 
  Military Construction                             10,144,252 
Total - Construction                                                10,144,252 
 
Personnel 
  Civilian RIF                                               0 
  Civilian Early Retirement                                  0 
  Eliminated Military PCS                                    0 
  Unemployment                                               0 
Total - Personnel                                                            0 
 
Overhead 
  Program Management Cost                                    0 
  Support Contract Termination                               0 
  Mothball / Shutdown                                  650,069 
Total - Overhead                                                       650,069 
 
Moving 
  Civilian Moving                                            0 
  Civilian PPP                                               0 
  Military Moving                                            0 
  Freight                                                    0 
  Information Technologies                             100,000 
  One-Time Moving Costs                                      0 
Total - Moving                                                         100,000 
 
Other 
  HAP / RSE                                                  0 
  Environmental Mitigation Costs                             0 
  Mission Contract Startup and Termination                   0 
  One-Time Unique Costs                              3,058,140 
Total - Other                                                        3,058,140 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Total One-Time Costs                                                13,952,461 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
One-Time Savings 
  Military Construction Cost Avoidances                      0 
  Military Moving                                            0 
  One-Time Moving Savings                                    0 
  Environmental Mitigation Savings                           0 
  One-Time Unique Savings                                    0 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Total One-Time Savings                                                       0 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Total Net One-Time Costs                                            13,952,461 



             COBRA ONE-TIME COST REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 2/2 
     Data As Of 4/5/2005 2:32:07 PM, Report Created 4/22/2005 12:52:28 PM 
 
Department     : Navy 
Scenario File  : \\server1\public\CR_COBRA_Review\IND\DON-0172\DON-0172-050401-11.06.44.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: DON-0172 Realign NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach det Concord; close Inland area of NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach 
det Concord 
Std Fctrs File : C:\WINNT\Profiles\cobra-ind\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
Base:  NAVWPNSTA CONCORD, CA (N47614) 
(All values in 2005 Constant Dollars) 
 
Category                                                  Cost       Sub-Total 
--------                                                  ----       --------- 
Construction 
  Military Construction                             10,144,252 
Total - Construction                                                10,144,252 
 
Personnel 
  Civilian RIF                                               0 
  Civilian Early Retirement                                  0 
  Eliminated Military PCS                                    0 
  Unemployment                                               0 
Total - Personnel                                                            0 
 
Overhead 
  Program Management Cost                                    0 
  Support Contract Termination                               0 
  Mothball / Shutdown                                  650,069 
Total - Overhead                                                       650,069 
 
Moving 
  Civilian Moving                                            0 
  Civilian PPP                                               0 
  Military Moving                                            0 
  Freight                                                    0 
  Information Technologies                             100,000 
  One-Time Moving Costs                                      0 
Total - Moving                                                         100,000 
 
Other 
  HAP / RSE                                                  0 
  Environmental Mitigation Costs                             0 
  Mission Contract Startup and Termination                   0 
  One-Time Unique Costs                              3,058,140 
Total - Other                                                        3,058,140 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Total One-Time Costs                                                13,952,461 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
One-Time Savings 
  Military Construction Cost Avoidances                      0 
  Military Moving                                            0 
  One-Time Moving Savings                                    0 
  Environmental Mitigation Savings                           0 
  One-Time Unique Savings                                    0 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Total One-Time Savings                                                       0 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Total Net One-Time Costs                                            13,952,461 



        TOTAL COBRA MILITARY CONSTRUCTION ASSETS REPORT (COBRA v6.10) 
     Data As Of 4/5/2005 2:32:07 PM, Report Created 4/22/2005 12:52:28 PM 
 
Department     : Navy 
Scenario File  : \\server1\public\CR_COBRA_Review\IND\DON-0172\DON-0172-050401-11.06.44.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: DON-0172 Realign NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach det Concord; close Inland area of NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach 
det Concord 
Std Fctrs File : C:\WINNT\Profiles\cobra-ind\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
All values in 2005 Constant Dollars 
                                   Total        Milcon Cost              Total 
Base Name                        MilCon*          Avoidence          Net Costs 
---------                        -------        -----------          --------- 
NAVWPNSTA CONCORD             10,144,252                  0         10,144,252 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Totals:                       10,144,252                  0         10,144,252 
 
* All MilCon Costs include Design, Site Preparation, Contingency Planning, and 
  SIOH Costs where applicable. 



       COBRA MILITARY CONSTRUCTION ASSETS REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 2 
     Data As Of 4/5/2005 2:32:07 PM, Report Created 4/22/2005 12:52:28 PM 
 
Department     : Navy 
Scenario File  : \\server1\public\CR_COBRA_Review\IND\DON-0172\DON-0172-050401-11.06.44.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: DON-0172 Realign NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach det Concord; close Inland area of NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach 
det Concord 
Std Fctrs File : C:\WINNT\Profiles\cobra-ind\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
MilCon for Base: NAVWPNSTA CONCORD, CA (N47614) 
 
All values in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 
                                                         New       New       Using Rehab        Rehab     Total 
FAC  Title                                     UM      MilCon     Cost*      Rehab Type         Cost*     Cost* 
---- ----------------------------------------- ---     ------     -----      ----- -------      -----     ----- 
8511 Road, Surfaced                            SY       1,900        63          0 Default          0        63 
8421 Water Distribution Line, Potable          LF         300        17          0 Default          0        17 
8321 Sewer and Industrial Waste Line           LF         300        23          0 Default          0        23 
1411 Airfield Fire and Rescue Station          SF       9,600     3,258          0 Default          0     3,258 
8131 Electrical Power Substation and Switching KV           1         0          0 Default          0         0 
8121 Electrical Power Distribution Line        LF         200         9          0 Default          0         9 
8521 Vehicle Parking, Surfaced                 SY         700        48          0 Default          0        48 
1351 Communications Lines                      MI           0        11          0 Default          0        11 
8999 Miscellaneous Component of Other Facility NA           1     n/a**          0 Default      n/a**        50 
6100 General Administrative Building           SF      10,000     2,079          0 Default          0     2,079 
8511 Road, Surfaced                            SY       2,666        88          0 Default          0        88 
8421 Water Distribution Line, Potable          LF         900        52          0 Default          0        52 
8321 Sewer and Industrial Waste Line           LF         900        69          0 Default          0        69 
8131 Electrical Power Substation and Switching KV           1         0          0 Default          0         0 
8121 Electrical Power Distribution Line        LF       1,200        57          0 Default          0        57 
8521 Vehicle Parking, Surfaced                 SY       8,000       547          0 Default          0       547 
1351 Communications Lines                      MI           0        11          0 Default          0        11 
2183 Railroad Equipment Shop                   SF       6,000     1,364          0 Default          0     1,364 
8601 Railroad Track                            MI           0       950          0 Default          0       950 
8511 Road, Surfaced                            SY       2,000        66          0 Default          0        66 
8421 Water Distribution Line, Potable          LF         800        46          0 Default          0        46 
8321 Sewer and Industrial Waste Line           LF         800        61          0 Default          0        61 
8131 Electrical Power Substation and Switching KV           1         0          0 Default          0         0 
8121 Electrical Power Distribution Line        LF       1,000        47          0 Default          0        47 
8521 Vehicle Parking, Surfaced                 SY         700        48          0 Default          0        48 
1351 Communications Lines                      MI           0        17          0 Default          0        17 
8131 Electrical Power Substation and Switching KV           1     n/a**          0 Default      n/a**     1,000 
8721 Fence and Wall                            LF       2,000       101          0 Default          0       101 
8121 Electrical Power Distribution Line        LF       1,200        57          0 Default          0        57 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
                                                                         Total Construction Cost:        10,144 
                                                                       - Construction Cost Avoid:             0 
                                                                       ---------------------------------------- 
                                                                           Total Net Milcon Cost:        10,144 
 
* All MilCon Costs include Design, Site Preparation, Contingency Planning, and SIOH Costs where applicable. 
 
**No New Milcon / Rehabilitation Cost breakdown is available if Total Cost was 
  entered by the user. 



                        TOTAL COBRA REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 1/6 
                     Data As Of 4/5/2005 2:32:07 PM, Report Created 4/22/2005 12:52:28 PM 
 
Department     : Navy 
Scenario File  : \\server1\public\CR_COBRA_Review\IND\DON-0172\DON-0172-050401-11.06.44.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: DON-0172 Realign NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach det Concord; close Inland area of NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach 
det Concord 
Std Fctrs File : C:\WINNT\Profiles\cobra-ind\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
ONE-TIME COSTS        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       ----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
 MILCON              3,940       1,551       1,551       1,551       1,551           0      10,144 
O&M 
 CIV SALARY 
  Civ RIF                0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Civ Retire             0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 CIV MOVING 
  Per Diem               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  POV Miles              0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Home Purch             0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  HHG                    0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Misc                   0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  House Hunt             0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  PPP                    0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  RITA                   0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 FREIGHT 
  Packing                0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Freight                0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Vehicles               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Unemployment            0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 OTHER 
  Info Tech              0           0           0           0         100           0         100 
  Prog Manage            0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Supt Contrac           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Mothball             108         108         108         108         108         108         650 
  1-Time Move            0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 MIL MOVING 
  Per Diem               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  POV Miles              0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  HHG                    0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Misc                   0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 OTHER 
  Elim PCS               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
OTHER 
 HAP / RSE               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Environmental           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Misn Contract           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 1-Time Other            0           0         500           0       2,558           0       3,058 
TOTAL ONE-TIME       4,048       1,659       2,159       1,659       4,317         108      13,952 



                        TOTAL COBRA REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 2/6 
                     Data As Of 4/5/2005 2:32:07 PM, Report Created 4/22/2005 12:52:29 PM 
 
Department     : Navy 
Scenario File  : \\server1\public\CR_COBRA_Review\IND\DON-0172\DON-0172-050401-11.06.44.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: DON-0172 Realign NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach det Concord; close Inland area of NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach 
det Concord 
Std Fctrs File : C:\WINNT\Profiles\cobra-ind\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
RECURRINGCOSTS        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
O&M 
 Sustainment            39          58          77          97         116         116         504         116 
 Recap                  27          41          55          69          82          82         357          82 
 BOS                     0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Civ Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 TRICARE                 0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Off Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Enl Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 House Allow             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
OTHER 
 Mission Activ           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Misc Recur              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
TOTAL RECUR             66          99         132         165         199         199         861         199 
 
TOTAL COST           4,114       1,759       2,292       1,825       4,516         307      14,813         199 
 
ONE-TIME SAVES        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       ----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
 MILCON                  0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
O&M 
 1-Time Move             0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Mil Moving              0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
OTHER 
 Environmental           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 1-Time Other            0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
TOTAL ONE-TIME           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 
RECURRINGSAVES        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
FAM HOUSE OPS            0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
O&M 
 Sustainment         1,619       3,239       4,858       6,477       8,097       9,716      34,007       9,716 
 Recap               1,145       2,290       3,435       4,581       5,726       6,871      24,049       6,871 
 BOS                     0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Civ Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Off Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Enl Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 House Allow             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
OTHER 
 Procurement             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Mission Activ           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Misc Recur              0           0           0           0           0           1           1           1 
TOTAL RECUR          2,764       5,529       8,294      11,058      13,823      16,589      58,058      16,589 
 
TOTAL SAVINGS        2,764       5,529       8,294      11,058      13,823      16,589      58,058      16,589 



                        TOTAL COBRA REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 3/6 
                     Data As Of 4/5/2005 2:32:07 PM, Report Created 4/22/2005 12:52:29 PM 
 
Department     : Navy 
Scenario File  : \\server1\public\CR_COBRA_Review\IND\DON-0172\DON-0172-050401-11.06.44.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: DON-0172 Realign NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach det Concord; close Inland area of NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach 
det Concord 
Std Fctrs File : C:\WINNT\Profiles\cobra-ind\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
ONE-TIME NET          2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       ----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
 MILCON              3,940       1,551       1,551       1,551       1,551           0      10,144 
O&M 
 Civ Retir/RIF           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Civ Moving              0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Info Tech               0           0           0           0         100           0         100 
 Other                 108         108         108         108         108         108         650 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Mil Moving              0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
OTHER 
 HAP / RSE               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Environmental           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Misn Contract           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 1-Time Other            0           0         500           0       2,558           0       3,058 
TOTAL ONE-TIME       4,048       1,659       2,159       1,659       4,317         108      13,952 
 
RECURRING NET         2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
FAM HOUSE OPS            0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
O&M 
 Sustainment        -1,581      -3,181      -4,781      -6,381      -7,981      -9,600     -33,504      -9,600 
 Recap              -1,118      -2,249      -3,381      -4,512      -5,643      -6,789     -23,692      -6,789 
 BOS                     0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Civ Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
TRICARE                  0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Mil Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 House Allow             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
OTHER 
 Procurement             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Mission Activ           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Misc Recur              0           0           0           0           0          -1          -1          -1 
TOTAL RECUR         -2,698      -5,430      -8,161     -10,893     -13,624     -16,390     -57,197     -16,390 
 
TOTAL NET COST       1,350      -3,770      -6,002      -9,233      -9,307     -16,282     -43,244     -16,390 



                           COBRA REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 4/6 
                     Data As Of 4/5/2005 2:32:07 PM, Report Created 4/22/2005 12:52:29 PM 
 
Department     : Navy 
Scenario File  : \\server1\public\CR_COBRA_Review\IND\DON-0172\DON-0172-050401-11.06.44.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: DON-0172 Realign NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach det Concord; close Inland area of NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach 
det Concord 
Std Fctrs File : C:\WINNT\Profiles\cobra-ind\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
Base:  NAVWPNSTA CONCORD, CA (N47614) 
ONE-TIME COSTS        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       ----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
 MILCON              3,940       1,551       1,551       1,551       1,551           0      10,144 
O&M 
 CIV SALARY 
  Civ RIFs               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Civ Retire             0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 CIV MOVING 
  Per Diem               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  POV Miles              0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Home Purch             0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  HHG                    0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Misc                   0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  House Hunt             0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  PPP                    0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  RITA                   0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 FREIGHT 
  Packing                0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Freight                0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Vehicles               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Unemployment            0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 OTHER 
  Info Tech              0           0           0           0         100           0         100 
  Prog Manage            0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Supt Contrac           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Mothball             108         108         108         108         108         108         650 
  1-Time Move            0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 MIL MOVING 
  Per Diem               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  POV Miles              0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  HHG                    0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Misc                   0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 OTHER 
  Elim PCS               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
OTHER 
 HAP / RSE               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Environmental           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Misn Contract           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 1-Time Other            0           0         500           0       2,558           0       3,058 
TOTAL ONE-TIME       4,048       1,659       2,159       1,659       4,317         108      13,952 



                           COBRA REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 5/6 
                     Data As Of 4/5/2005 2:32:07 PM, Report Created 4/22/2005 12:52:29 PM 
 
Department     : Navy 
Scenario File  : \\server1\public\CR_COBRA_Review\IND\DON-0172\DON-0172-050401-11.06.44.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: DON-0172 Realign NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach det Concord; close Inland area of NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach 
det Concord 
Std Fctrs File : C:\WINNT\Profiles\cobra-ind\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
Base:  NAVWPNSTA CONCORD, CA (N47614) 
RECURRINGCOSTS        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
O&M 
 Sustainment            39          58          77          97         116         116         504         116 
 Recap                  27          41          55          69          82          82         357          82 
 BOS                     0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Civ Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 TRICARE                 0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Off Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Enl Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 House Allow             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
OTHER 
 Mission Activ           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Misc Recur              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
TOTAL RECUR             66          99         132         165         199         199         861         199 
 
TOTAL COSTS          4,114       1,759       2,292       1,825       4,516         307      14,813         199 
 
ONE-TIME SAVES        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       ----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
 MILCON                  0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
O&M 
 1-Time Move             0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Mil Moving              0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
OTHER 
 Environmental           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 1-Time Other            0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
TOTAL ONE-TIME           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 
RECURRINGSAVES        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
FAM HOUSE OPS            0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
O&M 
 Sustainment         1,619       3,239       4,858       6,477       8,097       9,716      34,007       9,716 
 Recap               1,145       2,290       3,435       4,581       5,726       6,871      24,049       6,871 
 BOS                     0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Civ Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Off Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Enl Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 House Allow             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
OTHER 
 Procurement             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Mission Activ           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Misc Recur              0           0           0           0           0           1           1           1 
TOTAL RECUR          2,764       5,529       8,294      11,058      13,823      16,589      58,058      16,589 
 
TOTAL SAVINGS        2,764       5,529       8,294      11,058      13,823      16,589      58,058      16,589 



                           COBRA REALIGNMENT DETAIL REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 6/6 
                     Data As Of 4/5/2005 2:32:07 PM, Report Created 4/22/2005 12:52:29 PM 
 
Department     : Navy 
Scenario File  : \\server1\public\CR_COBRA_Review\IND\DON-0172\DON-0172-050401-11.06.44.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: DON-0172 Realign NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach det Concord; close Inland area of NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach 
det Concord 
Std Fctrs File : C:\WINNT\Profiles\cobra-ind\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
Base:  NAVWPNSTA CONCORD, CA (N47614) 
ONE-TIME NET          2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       ----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
 MILCON              3,940       1,551       1,551       1,551       1,551           0      10,144 
O&M 
 Civ Retir/RIF           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Civ Moving              0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Info Tech               0           0           0           0         100           0         100 
 Other                 108         108         108         108         108         108         650 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Mil Moving              0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
OTHER 
 HAP / RSE               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Environmental           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Misn Contract           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 1-Time Other            0           0         500           0       2,558           0       3,058 
TOTAL ONE-TIME       4,048       1,659       2,159       1,659       4,317         108      13,952 
 
RECURRING NET         2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
FAM HOUSE OPS            0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
O&M 
 Sustainment        -1,581      -3,181      -4,781      -6,381      -7,981      -9,600     -33,504      -9,600 
 Recap              -1,118      -2,249      -3,381      -4,512      -5,643      -6,789     -23,692      -6,789 
 BOS                     0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Civ Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
TRICARE                  0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Mil Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 House Allow             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
OTHER 
 Procurement             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Mission Activ           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Misc Recur              0           0           0           0           0          -1          -1          -1 
TOTAL RECUR         -2,698      -5,430      -8,161     -10,893     -13,624     -16,390     -57,197     -16,390 
 
TOTAL NET COST       1,350      -3,770      -6,002      -9,233      -9,307     -16,282     -43,244     -16,390 



              COBRA TOTAL PERSONNEL SUMMARY REPORT (COBRA v6.10) 
     Data As Of 4/5/2005 2:32:07 PM, Report Created 4/22/2005 12:52:28 PM 
 
Department     : Navy 
Scenario File  : \\server1\public\CR_COBRA_Review\IND\DON-0172\DON-0172-050401-11.06.44.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: DON-0172 Realign NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach det Concord; close Inland area of NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach 
det Concord 
Std Fctrs File : C:\WINNT\Profiles\cobra-ind\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
TOTAL SCENARIO POPULATION (FY 2005, Prior to BRAC Action): 
  Officers              Enlisted              Students              Civilians 
  ----------            ----------            ----------            ---------- 
           3                     2                     0                    99 
 
TOTAL PERSONNEL REALIGNMENTS, ENTIRE SCENARIO): 
                    2006     2007     2008     2009     2010     2011    Total 
                    ----     ----     ----     ----     ----     ----    ----- 
  Officers             0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
  Enlisted             0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
  Students             0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
  Civilians            0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
  TOTAL                0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
 
TOTAL SCENARIO POSITION CHANGES, ENTIRE SCENARIO: 
                    2006     2007     2008     2009     2010     2011    Total 
                    ----     ----     ----     ----     ----     ----    ----- 
  Officers             0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
  Enlisted             0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
  Civilians            0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
  TOTAL                0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
 
TOTAL SCENARIO POPULATION (After BRAC Action): 
  Officers              Enlisted              Students              Civilians 
  ----------            ----------            ----------            ---------- 
           3                     2                     0                    99 
 



            COBRA PERSONNEL SUMMARY REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 2 
     Data As Of 4/5/2005 2:32:07 PM, Report Created 4/22/2005 12:52:28 PM 
 
Department     : Navy 
Scenario File  : \\server1\public\CR_COBRA_Review\IND\DON-0172\DON-0172-050401-11.06.44.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: DON-0172 Realign NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach det Concord; close Inland area of NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach 
det Concord 
Std Fctrs File : C:\WINNT\Profiles\cobra-ind\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
PERSONNEL SUMMARY FOR:  NAVWPNSTA CONCORD, CA (N47614) 
 
BASE POPULATION (FY 2005, Prior to BRAC Action) FOR:  NAVWPNSTA CONCORD, CA (N47614) 
  Officers              Enlisted              Students              Civilians 
  ----------            ----------            ----------            ---------- 
           3                     2                     0                    99 
 
BASE POPULATION (After BRAC Action) FOR:  NAVWPNSTA CONCORD, CA (N47614) 
  Officers              Enlisted              Students              Civilians 
  ----------            ----------            ----------            ---------- 
           3                     2                     0                    99 
 



     COBRA PERSONNEL/SF/SUSTAINMENT/RECAP/BOS DELTAS REPORT (COBRA v6.10) 
     Data As Of 4/5/2005 2:32:07 PM, Report Created 4/22/2005 12:52:28 PM 
 
Department     : Navy 
Scenario File  : \\server1\public\CR_COBRA_Review\IND\DON-0172\DON-0172-050401-11.06.44.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: DON-0172 Realign NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach det Concord; close Inland area of NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach 
det Concord 
Std Fctrs File : C:\WINNT\Profiles\cobra-ind\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
                                                Personnel 
Base                        Start*       Finish*        Change %Change 
----                 ------------- ------------- ------------- ------- 
NAVWPNSTA CONCORD              104           104             0      0% 
-----                ------------- ------------- ------------- ------- 
TOTAL                          104           104             0      0% 
 
                                              Square Footage 
Base                         Start        Finish        Change %Change  Chg/Per 
----                 ------------- ------------- ------------- ------- -------- 
NAVWPNSTA CONCORD        1,964,017       545,019    -1,418,998    -72%        0 
-----                ------------- ------------- ------------- ------- -------- 
TOTAL                    1,964,017       545,019    -1,418,998    -72%        0 
 
                                     Base Operations Support (2005$) 
Base                        Start*       Finish*        Change %Change  Chg/Per 
----                 ------------- ------------- ------------- ------- -------- 
NAVWPNSTA CONCORD        2,560,748     2,560,748             0      0%        0 
-----                ------------- ------------- ------------- ------- -------- 
TOTAL                    2,560,748     2,560,748             0      0%        0 
 
                                           Sustainment (2005$) 
Base                         Start        Finish        Change %Change  Chg/Per 
----                 ------------- ------------- ------------- ------- -------- 
NAVWPNSTA CONCORD       13,210,000     3,609,851    -9,600,149    -73%        0 
-----                ------------- ------------- ------------- ------- -------- 
TOTAL                   13,210,000     3,609,851    -9,600,149    -73%        0 
 
                                         Recapitalization (2005$) 
Base                         Start        Finish        Change %Change  Chg/Per 
----                 ------------- ------------- ------------- ------- -------- 
NAVWPNSTA CONCORD        9,341,774     2,552,995    -6,788,779    -73%        0 
-----                ------------- ------------- ------------- ------- -------- 
TOTAL                    9,341,774     2,552,995    -6,788,779    -73%        0 
 
                                      Sustain + Recap + BOS (2005$) 
Base                         Start        Finish        Change %Change  Chg/Per 
----                 ------------- ------------- ------------- ------- -------- 
NAVWPNSTA CONCORD       25,112,522     8,723,594   -16,388,928    -65%        0 
-----                ------------- ------------- ------------- ------- -------- 
TOTAL                   25,112,522     8,723,594   -16,388,928    -65%        0 
 
                                      Plant Replacement Value (2005$) 
Base                         Start        Finish        Change %Change  Chg/Per 
----                 ------------- ------------- ------------- ------- -------- 
NAVWPNSTA CONCORD    1,064,962,304   291,041,450  -773,920,854    -73%        0 
-----                ------------- ------------- ------------- ------- -------- 
TOTAL                1,064,962,304   291,041,450  -773,920,854    -73%        0 
 
* "Start" and "Finish" values for Personnel and BOS both include the Programmed 
  Installation Population (non-BRAC) Changes, so that only changes attributable 
  to the BRAC action are reflected in the "Change" columns of this report. 



         TOTAL COBRA PERSONNEL IMPACT REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 1/2 
     Data As Of 4/5/2005 2:32:07 PM, Report Created 4/22/2005 12:52:28 PM 
 
Department     : Navy 
Scenario File  : \\server1\public\CR_COBRA_Review\IND\DON-0172\DON-0172-050401-11.06.44.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: DON-0172 Realign NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach det Concord; close Inland area of NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach 
det Concord 
Std Fctrs File : C:\WINNT\Profiles\cobra-ind\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
                               Rate  2006  2007  2008  2009  2010  2011  Total 
                               ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----- 
CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING OUT       0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Early Retirement*           8.10%     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Regular Retirement*         1.67%     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civilian Turnover*          9.16%     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civs Not Moving (RIFs)*     6.00%     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civilians Moving (the remainder)      0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civilian Positions Available          0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
 
CIVILIAN POSITIONS ELIMINATED           0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Early Retirement            8.10%     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Regular Retirement          1.67%     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civilian Turnover           9.16%     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civs Not Moving (RIFs)*     6.00%     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Priority Placement#        39.97%     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civilians Available to Move           0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civilians Moving                      0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civilian RIFs (the remainder)         0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
 
CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING IN        0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civilians Moving                      0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  New Civilians Hired                   0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Other Civilian Additions              0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
 
TOTAL CIVILIAN EARLY RETIREMENTS        0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
TOTAL CIVILIAN RIFS                     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
TOTAL CIVILIAN PRIORITY PLACEMENTS#     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
TOTAL CIVILIAN NEW HIRES                0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
 
* Early Retirements, Regular Retirements, Civilian Turnover, and Civilians Not 
  Willing to Move are not applicable for moves under fifty miles. 
 
# Not all Priority Placements involve a Permanent Change of Station.  The rate 
  of PPP placements involving a PCS is 50.70% 



            COBRA PERSONNEL IMPACT REPORT (COBRA v6.10) - Page 2/2 
     Data As Of 4/5/2005 2:32:07 PM, Report Created 4/22/2005 12:52:28 PM 
 
Department     : Navy 
Scenario File  : \\server1\public\CR_COBRA_Review\IND\DON-0172\DON-0172-050401-11.06.44.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: DON-0172 Realign NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach det Concord; close Inland area of NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach 
det Concord 
Std Fctrs File : C:\WINNT\Profiles\cobra-ind\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
Base: NAVWPNSTA CONCORD, CA (N47614)Rate  2006  2007  2008  2009  2010  2011  Total 
                               ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----  ----- 
CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING OUT       0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Early Retirement*           8.10%     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Regular Retirement*         1.67%     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civilian Turnover*          9.16%     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civs Not Moving (RIFs)*     6.00%     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civilians Moving (the remainder)      0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civilian Positions Available          0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
 
CIVILIAN POSITIONS ELIMINATED           0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Early Retirement            8.10%     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Regular Retirement          1.67%     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civilian Turnover           9.16%     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civs Not Moving (RIFs)*     6.00%     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Priority Placement#        39.97%     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civilians Available to Move           0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civilians Moving                      0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civilian RIFs (the remainder)         0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
 
CIVILIAN POSITIONS REALIGNING IN        0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Civilians Moving                      0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  New Civilians Hired                   0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
  Other Civilian Additions              0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
 
TOTAL CIVILIAN EARLY RETIRMENTS         0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
TOTAL CIVILIAN RIFS                     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
TOTAL CIVILIAN PRIORITY PLACEMENTS#     0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
TOTAL CIVILIAN NEW HIRES                0     0     0     0     0     0      0 
 
* Early Retirements, Regular Retirements, Civilian Turnover, and Civilians Not 
  Willing to Move are not applicable for moves under fifty miles. 
 
# Not all Priority Placements involve a Permanent Change of Station.  The rate 
  of PPP placements involving a PCS is 50.70% 



           COBRA PERSONNEL YEARLY PERCENTAGES REPORT (COBRA v6.10) 
     Data As Of 4/5/2005 2:32:07 PM, Report Created 4/22/2005 12:52:28 PM 
 
Department     : Navy 
Scenario File  : \\server1\public\CR_COBRA_Review\IND\DON-0172\DON-0172-050401-11.06.44.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: DON-0172 Realign NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach det Concord; close Inland area of NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach 
det Concord 
Std Fctrs File : C:\WINNT\Profiles\cobra-ind\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
 
Base:  NAVWPNSTA CONCORD, CA (N47614) 
 
         Pers Moved In/Added      MilCon   Pers Moved Out/Eliminated   ShutDn 
Year      Total      Percent    TimePhase      Total      Percent    TimePhase 
----      -----      -------    ---------      -----      -------    --------- 
2006          0        0.00%       33.33%          0        0.00%       16.67% 
2007          0        0.00%       16.67%          0        0.00%       16.67% 
2008          0        0.00%       16.67%          0        0.00%       16.67% 
2009          0        0.00%       16.67%          0        0.00%       16.67% 
2010          0        0.00%       16.67%          0        0.00%       16.67% 
2011          0        0.00%        0.00%          0        0.00%       16.67% 
          -----      -------    ---------      -----      -------    --------- 
TOTALS        0        0.00%      100.00%          0        0.00%      100.00% 



                COBRA NET PRESENT VALUES REPORT (COBRA v6.10) 
     Data As Of 4/5/2005 2:32:07 PM, Report Created 4/22/2005 12:52:28 PM 
 
Department     : Navy 
Scenario File  : \\server1\public\CR_COBRA_Review\IND\DON-0172\DON-0172-050401-11.06.44.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: DON-0172 Realign NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach det Concord; close Inland area of NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach 
det Concord 
Std Fctrs File : C:\WINNT\Profiles\cobra-ind\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
Year                 Cost($)         Adjusted Cost($)                   NPV($) 
----                 -------         ----------------                   ------ 
2006               1,349,778                1,331,269                1,331,269 
2007              -3,770,417               -3,617,427               -2,286,157 
2008              -6,001,905               -5,601,526               -7,887,683 
2009              -9,233,393               -8,382,729              -16,270,412 
2010              -9,306,741               -8,219,182              -24,489,595 
2011             -16,281,883              -13,987,577              -38,477,172 
2012             -16,390,228              -13,697,135              -52,174,308 
2013             -16,390,228              -13,324,062              -65,498,370 
2014             -16,390,228              -12,961,150              -78,459,519 
2015             -16,390,228              -12,608,122              -91,067,642 
2016             -16,390,228              -12,264,710             -103,332,352 
2017             -16,390,228              -11,930,652             -115,263,004 
2018             -16,390,228              -11,605,693             -126,868,697 
2019             -16,390,228              -11,289,584             -138,158,281 
2020             -16,390,228              -10,982,086             -149,140,367 
2021             -16,390,228              -10,682,963             -159,823,330 
2022             -16,390,228              -10,391,987             -170,215,317 
2023             -16,390,228              -10,108,937             -180,324,254 
2024             -16,390,228               -9,833,596             -190,157,851 
2025             -16,390,228               -9,565,755             -199,723,606 



       COBRA SUSTAINMENT/RECAP/BOS/HOUSING CHANGE REPORT (COBRA v6.10) 
     Data As Of 4/5/2005 2:32:07 PM, Report Created 4/22/2005 12:52:28 PM 
 
Department     : Navy 
Scenario File  : \\server1\public\CR_COBRA_Review\IND\DON-0172\DON-0172-050401-11.06.44.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: DON-0172 Realign NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach det Concord; close Inland area of NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach 
det Concord 
Std Fctrs File : C:\WINNT\Profiles\cobra-ind\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
Net Change($K)        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
--------------        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
Sustain Change      -1,581      -3,181      -4,781      -6,381      -7,981      -9,600     -33,504      -9,600 
Recap Change        -1,118      -2,249      -3,381      -4,512      -5,643      -6,789     -23,692      -6,789 
BOS Change               0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
Housing Change           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
TOTAL CHANGES       -2,698      -5,430      -8,161     -10,893     -13,624     -16,389     -57,196     -16,389 
 
NAVWPNSTA CONCORD, CA (N47614) 
Net Change($K)        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
--------------        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
Sustain Change      -1,581      -3,181      -4,781      -6,381      -7,981      -9,600     -33,504      -9,600 
Recap Change        -1,118      -2,249      -3,381      -4,512      -5,643      -6,789     -23,692      -6,789 
BOS Change               0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
Housing Change           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
TOTAL CHANGES       -2,698      -5,430      -8,161     -10,893     -13,624     -16,389     -57,196     -16,389 



                  COBRA ECONOMIC IMPACT REPORT (COBRA v6.10) 
     Data As Of 4/5/2005 2:32:07 PM, Report Created 4/22/2005 12:52:28 PM 
 
Department     : Navy 
Scenario File  : \\server1\public\CR_COBRA_Review\IND\DON-0172\DON-0172-050401-11.06.44.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: DON-0172 Realign NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach det Concord; close Inland area of NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach 
det Concord 
Std Fctrs File : C:\WINNT\Profiles\cobra-ind\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
 
NAVWPNSTA CONCORD, CA (N47614) 
                     2006     2007     2008     2009     2010     2011    Total 
---------------      ----     ----     ----     ----     ----     ----    ----- 
Jobs Gained-Mil         0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Jobs Lost-Mil           0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
NET CHANGE-Mil          0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Jobs Gained-Civ         0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Jobs Lost-Civ           0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
NET CHANGE-Civ          0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Jobs Gained-Stu         0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Jobs Lost-Stu           0        0        0        0        0        0        0 
NET CHANGE-Stu          0        0        0        0        0        0        0 



                    COBRA INPUT DATA REPORT (COBRA v6.10) 
     Data As Of 4/5/2005 2:32:07 PM, Report Created 4/22/2005 12:52:28 PM 
 
Department     : Navy 
Scenario File  : \\server1\public\CR_COBRA_Review\IND\DON-0172\DON-0172-050401-11.06.44.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: DON-0172 Realign NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach det Concord; close Inland area of NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach 
det Concord 
Std Fctrs File : C:\WINNT\Profiles\cobra-ind\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
INPUT SCREEN ONE - GENERAL SCENARIO INFORMATION 
 
Model Year One : FY 2006 
Model does Time-Phasing of Construction/Shutdown:  Yes 
 
Base Name, ST (Code)                     Strategy: 
--------------------                     --------- 
NAVWPNSTA CONCORD, CA (N47614)           Realignment 
 
INPUT SCREEN FOUR - STATIC BASE INFORMATION 
 
Name:  NAVWPNSTA CONCORD, CA (N47614) 
 
Total Officer Employees:            3    Base Service (for BOS/Sust):     Navy 
Total Enlisted Employees:           2    Total Sustainment($K/Year):    13,210 
Total Student Employees:            0    Sustain Payroll ($K/Year):          0 
Total Civilian Employees:          99    BOS Non-Payroll ($K/Year):      2,561 
Accomp Mil not Receiving BAH:     0.0%   BOS Payroll ($K/Year):          7,388 
Officer Housing Units Avail:        0    Family Housing ($K/Year):           0 
Enlisted Housing Units Avail:       0    Installation PRV($K):       1,064,962 
Starting Facilities(KSF):       1,964    Svc/Agcy Recap Rate (Years):      114 
Officer BAH ($/Month):          2,373    Homeowner Assistance Program:      No 
Enlisted BAH ($/Month):         1,668 
Civ Locality Pay Factor:        1.242    TRICARE      In-Pat  Out-Pat 
Area Cost Factor:                1.23                 Admits   Visits Prescrip 
Per Diem Rate ($/Day):            155    CostFactor     0.00     0.00     0.00 
Freight Cost ($/Ton/Mile):       0.48    Actv MTF          0        0        0 
Vehicle Cost ($/Lift/Mile):      4.84    Actv Purch        0        0 
Latitude:                   37.982260    Retiree           0        0        0 
Longitude:                -122.036180    Retiree65+        0        0        0 
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Department     : Navy 
Scenario File  : \\server1\public\CR_COBRA_Review\IND\DON-0172\DON-0172-050401-11.06.44.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: DON-0172 Realign NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach det Concord; close Inland area of NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach 
det Concord 
Std Fctrs File : C:\WINNT\Profiles\cobra-ind\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
INPUT SCREEN FIVE - DYNAMIC BASE INFORMATION 
 
Name:  NAVWPNSTA CONCORD, CA (N47614) 
                             2006     2007     2008     2009     2010     2011 
                             ----     ----     ----     ----     ----     ---- 
1-Time Unique Cost ($K):        0        0      500        0    2,558        0 
1-Time Unique Save ($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
1-Time Moving Cost ($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
1-Time Moving Save ($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Env Non-MilCon Reqd($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Activ Mission Cost ($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Activ Mission Save ($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Misn Contract Start($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Misn Contract Term ($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Supt Contract Term ($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Misc Recurring Cost($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Misc Recurring Save($K):        0        0        0        0        0        1 
One-Time IT Costs ($K):         0        0        0        0      100        0 
Construction Schedule(%):       0%       0%       0%       0%       0%       0% 
Shutdown Schedule (%):          0%       0%       0%       0%       0%       0% 
Misn Milcon Avoidnc($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
Procurement Avoidnc($K):        0        0        0        0        0        0 
MTF Closure Action:          None Fac ShDn(KSF):       1,444  FH ShDn:   0.000% 
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     Data As Of 4/5/2005 2:32:07 PM, Report Created 4/22/2005 12:52:28 PM 
 
Department     : Navy 
Scenario File  : \\server1\public\CR_COBRA_Review\IND\DON-0172\DON-0172-050401-11.06.44.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: DON-0172 Realign NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach det Concord; close Inland area of NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach 
det Concord 
Std Fctrs File : C:\WINNT\Profiles\cobra-ind\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
INPUT SCREEN SEVEN - BASE MILITARY CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION 
 
Name:  NAVWPNSTA CONCORD, CA (N47614) 
 
FAC  UM    New MilCon     Rehab MilCon    TotCost($K)   FPG Con CF  FPG Sust CF 
---- --- ------------ ------------------- ----------- ------------ ------------ 
8511 SY         1,900           0 Default           0        22.25         0.54 
8421 LF           300           0 Default           0        39.03         0.85 
8321 LF           300           0 Default           0        51.48         0.06 
1411 SF         9,600           0 Default           0       226.91         3.45 
8131 KV             1           0 Default           0        66.22         2.12 
8121 LF           200           0 Default           0        31.84         0.18 
8521 SY           700           0 Default           0        45.83         1.07 
1351 MI             0           0 Default           0    74,536.83       130.19 
8999 NA             1           0 Default          50         0.00         0.00 
6100 SF        10,000           0 Default           0       138.78         2.52 
8511 SY         2,666           0 Default           0        22.25         0.54 
8421 LF           900           0 Default           0        39.03         0.85 
8321 LF           900           0 Default           0        51.48         0.06 
8131 KV             1           0 Default           0        66.22         2.12 
8121 LF         1,200           0 Default           0        31.84         0.18 
8521 SY         8,000           0 Default           0        45.83         1.07 
1351 MI             0           0 Default           0    74,536.83       130.19 
2183 SF         6,000           0 Default           0       151.82         3.16 
8601 MI             0           0 Default           0 1,415,621.87    16,057.17 
8511 SY         2,000           0 Default           0        22.25         0.54 
8421 LF           800           0 Default           0        39.03         0.85 
8321 LF           800           0 Default           0        51.48         0.06 
8131 KV             1           0 Default           0        66.22         2.12 
8121 LF         1,000           0 Default           0        31.84         0.18 
8521 SY           700           0 Default           0        45.83         1.07 
1351 MI             0           0 Default           0    74,536.83       130.19 
8131 KV             1           0 Default       1,000        66.22         2.12 
8721 LF         2,000           0 Default           0        33.89         0.49 
8121 LF         1,200           0 Default           0        31.84         0.18 
 
STANDARD FACTORS SCREEN ONE - PERSONNEL 
 
SF File Descrip:   
Perc Officers Accompanied:      72.00%   Priority Placement Program:     39.97% 
Perc Enlisted Accompanied:      55.00%   PPP Actions Involving PCS:      50.70% 
Officer Salary($/Year):    124,971.93    Civilian PCS Costs ($):     35,496.00 
Enlisted Salary($/Year):    82,399.09    Home Sale Reimburse Rate:       10.00% 
Civilian Salary($/Year):    59,959.18    Max Home Sale Reimburs($):  50,000.00 
Avg Unemploy Cost($/Week):     272.90    Home Purch Reimburse Rate:       5.00% 
Unemployment Eligibility(Weeks):   16    Max Home Purch Reimburs($): 25,000.00 
Civilians Not Willing To Move:   6.00%   Civilian Homeowning Rate:       68.40% 
Civilian Turnover Rate:          9.16%   HAP Home Value Reimburse Rate:  13.46% 
Civilian Early Retire Rate:      8.10%   HAP Homeowner Receiving Rate:   18.44% 
Civilian Regular Retire Rate:    1.67%   RSE Home Value Reimburse Rate:   0.00% 
Civilian RIF Pay Factor:        86.32%   RSE Homeowner Receiving Rate:    0.00% 
Civ Early Retire Pay Factor:    18.03% 
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Department     : Navy 
Scenario File  : \\server1\public\CR_COBRA_Review\IND\DON-0172\DON-0172-050401-11.06.44.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: DON-0172 Realign NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach det Concord; close Inland area of NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach 
det Concord 
Std Fctrs File : C:\WINNT\Profiles\cobra-ind\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
STANDARD FACTORS SCREEN TWO - FACILITIES 
 
                                      Army        Navy   Air Force     Marines 
                                ----------  ----------  ----------  ---------- 
Service Sustainment Rate             87.00%      93.00%      92.00%      97.00% 
Unit Cost Adjustment (BOS)        10332.00     8879.00     3032.00     3904.00 
Program Management Factor:      10.00    MilCon Site Prep Cost ($/SF):    0.74 
Mothball (Close) ($/SF):         0.18    MilCon Contingency Plan Rate:    5.00% 
Mothball (Deac/Realn) ($/SF):    0.45    MilCon Design Rate (Medical):   13.00% 
Rehab vs. MilCon (Default):     47.00%   MilCon Design Rate (Other):      9.00% 
Rehab vs. MilCon (Red):         64.00%   MilCon SIOH Rate:                6.00% 
Rehab vs. MilCon (Amber):       29.00%   Discount Rate for NPV/Payback:   2.80% 
 
STANDARD FACTORS SCREEN THREE - TRANSPORTATION 
 
Material/Assigned Mil (Lb):       710    Storage-In-Transit ($/Pers):   373.76 
HHG Per Off Accomp (Lb):    15,290.00    POV Reimburse($/Mile):           0.20 
HHG Per Enl Accomp (Lb):     9,204.00    Air Transport ($/Pass Mile):     0.20 
HHG Per Off Unaccomp (Lb):  13,712.00    IT Connect ($/Person):         200.00 
HHG Per Enl Unaccomp (Lb):   6,960.00    Misc Exp($/Direct Employee): 1,000.00 
HHG Per Civilian (Lb):      18,000.00    Avg Mil Tour Length (Months):   30.02 
Total HHG Cost ($/100Lb):        8.78    One-Time Off PCS Cost($):   10,477.58 
Equip Pack & Crate($/Ton):     180.67    One-Time Enl PCS Cost($):    3,998.52 
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Department     : Navy 
Scenario File  : \\server1\public\CR_COBRA_Review\IND\DON-0172\DON-0172-050401-11.06.44.cbr 
Option Pkg Name: DON-0172 Realign NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach det Concord; close Inland area of NAVWPNSTA Seal Beach 
det Concord 
Std Fctrs File : C:\WINNT\Profiles\cobra-ind\Desktop\COBRA 6.10\BRAC2005.SFF 
 
FOOTNOTES FOR SCREEN ONE 
======================== 
This .cbr file created by COBRA Utility version 1.2. 
 
FOOTNOTES FOR SCREEN FIVE 
========================= 
FY 2010 One Time Unique Cost includes Landscaping and Signage total of $160K 
FY 2010 One Time Unique Cost includes Impact to Other Federal Agency Dept of Interior Bureau RECLMA 
safety fencing along the canal total of $2356K. 
FY 2010 One Time Unique Cost includes Impact to Other Federal AGency Depart of Interir Park Service for 
removal and packing of Port Chicago Memoriable 30K 
 
FOOTNOTES FOR SCREEN SEVEN 
========================== 
The Activity reported an incorrect FAC of 8928 for "Road".  The correct FAC of 8511 was provided by the 
IAT Analsyst.  A Memo for the Record documenting this change is located in the Scenario Data Call 
Library Folder and DONBITs. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


